East Carolina Univer Women's Golf
Record Book as of 04-26-2023

2019-20  Dorthea Forbrigd 20.0 71.55 -0.15
2015-16  F. Gustafsson Spang 36.0 72.25 0.33
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd 34.0 72.38 0.56
2017-18 Dorthea Forbrigd 34.0 73.06 1.15
2016-17  LisaPettersson 36.0 73.50 1.50
2021-22  ODA SOFIE KILSTI 27.0 73.44 1.56
2012-13  F. Gustafsson Spang 34.0 73.50 1.59
2022-23  ODA SOFIE KILSTI 33.0 73.33 1.70
2013-14  F. Gustafsson Spang 33.0 73.61 1.70
2020-21  Dorthea Forbrigd 18.0 73.83 1.83
2013-14  Nico Engstroem Skaug 33.0 73.85 1.94
2009-10  Abby Bools 36.0 73.83 2.00
2014-15  F. Gustafsson Spang 33.0 73.97 2.06
2020-21  Jul Boysen Hillestad 18.0 74.22 2.22
2017-18  Carley Cox 35.0 74.14 2.23

2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 36.0 14
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd 34.0 30
2019-20 Dorthea Forbrigd 20.0 31
2004-05 Adrienne Millican 33.0 36
2012-13 F. Gustafsson Spang 34.0 39
2009-10 Abby Bools 36.0 42
2005-06 LeneKrog 29.0 46
2013-14 F. Gustafsson Spang 33.0 52
2003-04 Adrienne Millican 37.0 56
2007-08 Abby Bools 30.0 57
2007-08 EmelieLind 30.0 57
2017-18 Dorthea Forbrigd 34.0 67
2013-14 Nico Engstroem Skaug 33.0 69
2002-03 Jessica Krasny 32.0 76

2002-03 Adrienne Millican 320 83
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2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 12 4
2010-11 Fanny Wolte 11 2
2007-08 Amber Littman 11 2
2007-08 Abby Bools 11 2
2002-03 Jessica Krasny 11 2
2017-18 Dorthea Forbrigd 12 2
2012-13 F. Gustafsson Spang 12 2
2003-04 Adrienne Millican 12 2
2020-21 Dorthea Forbrigd 6 1
2019-20 Dorthea Forbrigd 7 1
2021-22 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 9 1
2017-18 Kate Law 10 1
2006-07 LeneKrog 10 1
2005-06 Lene Krog 10 1
2001-02 Jessica Krasny 10 1
2001-02 Ashley Leonard 10 1
2001-02 Adrienne Millican 10 1
2000-01 Jessica Krasny 10 1
2014-15 F. Gustafsson Spang 11 1
2012-13 Nico Engstroem Skaug 11 1
2011-12 Julia Strandberg 11 1
2007-08 Emelie Lind 11 1
2004-05 Adrienne Millican 11 1
2002-03 Adrienne Millican 11 1
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd 12 1
2016-17 Lisa Pettersson 12 1
2009-10 Amber Littman 13 1
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2017-18 Dorthea Forbrigd 34.0 18
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 36.0 18
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd 34.0 16
2019-20 Dorthea Forbrigd 20.0 14
2016-17 Lisa Pettersson 36.0 14
2022-23 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 33.0 13
2012-13 F. Gustafsson Spang 34.0 13
2017-18 Carley Cox 35.0 13
2015-16 Lisa Pettersson 36.0 13
2014-15 F. Gustafsson Spang 33.0 11
2013-14 Nico Engstroem Skaug 33.0 11
2018-19 Kathryn Carson 34.0 11
2017-18 Lisa Pettersson 34.0 11
2009-10 Abby Bools 36.0 11
2004-05 Adrienne Millican 33.0 10
2017-18 Kathryn Carson 35.0 10

2003-04 Adrienne Millican 37.0
2016-17 Lisa Pettersson 36.0
2015-16 Nico Engstroem Skaug 36.0
2015-16 Lisa Pettersson 36.0
2015-16 Kate Law 36.0
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 36.0
2015-16 Catherine Ashworth 36.0
2009-10 Colleen Estes 36.0
2009-10 AnaMaria Puche 36.0
2009-10 Amber Littman 36.0
2009-10 Abby Bools 36.0
2017-18 Kathryn Carson 35.0
2017-18 Carley Cox 35.0
2011-12 Katie Kirk 35.0
2011-12 Fanny Wolte 35.0

2011-12 Faith Hardison 35.0
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2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 999 92.4%
2000-01 Jessica Krasny 943 89.7%
2019-20 Dorthea Forbrigd 551 89.3%
2003-04 Adrienne Millican 1017 85.3%
2002-03 Jessica Krasny 1010 85.1%
2002-03 Adrienne Millican 1010 84.3%
2004-05 Adrienne Millican 931 84.2%
2005-06 LeneKrog 856 83.6%
2009-10 Abby Bools 1092 83.3%
2007-08 Abby Bools 923 82.7%
2007-08 EmelieLind 923 82.6%
2013-14 F. Gustafsson Spang 970 81.8%
2021-22 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 730 81.0%
2008-09 Abby Bools 862 80.6%
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd 889 80.1%
2009-10 Abby Bools 36 100.0%
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 35 97.2%
2004-05 Adrienne Millican 33 100.0%
2017-18 Dorthea Forbrigd 33 97.1%
2012-13 F. Gustafsson Spang 33 97.1%
2015-16 Lisa Pettersson 33 91.7%
2011-12 Amy Otteson 32 100.0%
2002-03 Adrienne Millican 32 100.0%
2022-23 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 32 97.0%
2016-17 Lisa Pettersson 32 97.0%
2011-12 Fanny Wolte 32 91.4%
2009-10 AnaMaria Puche 32 88.9%
2010-11 Amy Otteson 31 100.0%
2002-03 Jessica Krasny 31 96.9%
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd 31 93.9%

2015-16 Nico Engstroem Skaug 31 86.1%
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2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 130
2016-17 Lisa Pettersson 120
2013-14 F. Gustafsson Spang 103
2012-13 F. Gustafsson Spang 102
2022-23 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 100
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd 100
2017-18 Dorthea Forbrigd 95
2021-22 Jul Boysen Hillestad 9
2017-18 Carley Cox 93
2016-17 Kate Law 92
2014-15 F. Gustafsson Spang 92
2017-18 Kathryn Carson 87
2021-22 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 85
2017-18 Lisa Pettersson 83

2015-16 Lisa Pettersson 83
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2017-18 Carley Cox 7
2020-21 Jul Boysen Hillestad 5
2014-15 F. Gustafsson Spang 5
2019-20 Grace Y atawara 3
2018-19 Kate Law 3
2016-17 Siranon Shoomee 3
2016-17 Carley Cox 3
2015-16 Catherine Ashworth 3
2022-23 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 2
2022-23 ANDR MIRALLESLLOPIS 2
2021-22 Riley Hamilton 2
2021-22 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 2
2020-21 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 2
2019-20 Dorthea Forbrigd 2
2018-19 Grace Y atawara 2
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd 2
2017-18 Lisa Pettersson 2
2017-18 Kathryn Carson 2
2017-18 Dorthea Forbrigd 2
2016-17 Kate Law 2
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 2
2012-13 F. Gustafsson Spang 2
2009-10 Abby Bools 2
2006-07 LeneKrog 2
2003-04 Jessica Krasny 2
2003-04 Adrienne Millican 2
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2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 3.0071
2019-20 Dorthea Forbrigd 3.0233
2007-08 Abby Bools 3.0651
2013-14 F. Gustafsson Spang 3.0682
2001-02 Adrienne Millican 3.0834
2010-11 Colleen Estes 3.0867
2018-19 Kathryn Carson 3.0963
2017-18 Kathryn Carson 3.1000
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd 31111
2007-08 Emelie Lind 3.1138
2009-10 Abby Bools 3.1149
2010-11 Fanny Wolte 3.1260
2002-03 Jessica Krasny 3.1328
2018-19 Carley Cox 3.1333
2005-06 LeneKrog 3.1344
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd 4.0425
2019-20 Dorthea Forbrigd 4.0566
2016-17 Lisa Pettersson 4.1011
2014-15 F. Gustafsson Spang 4.1132
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 4.1166
2017-18 Dorthea Forbrigd 4.1371
2021-22 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 4.1379
2012-13 F. Gustafsson Spang 4.1661
2022-23 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 4.1698
2013-14 F. Gustafsson Spang 4.1742
2013-14 Nico Engstroem Skaug 41771
2021-22 Jul Boysen Hillestad 4.1818
2012-13 Nico Engstroem Skaug 4.1903
2009-10 Abby Bools 4.1927

2016-17 Dorthea Forbrigd 4.1935
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2017-18 Dorthea Forbrigd 4.7294
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 4.7681
2022-23 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 4.7727
2017-18 Carley Cox 4.7810
2019-20 Dorthea Forbrigd 4.8000
2021-22 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 4.8108
2012-13 F. Gustafsson Spang 4.8270
2016-17 Lisa Pettersson 4.8440
2017-18 Kathryn Carson 4.8467
2013-14 Nico Engstroem Skaug 4.8527
2017-18 Lisa Pettersson 4.8872
2009-10 Abby Bools 4.9014
2013-14 F. Gustafsson Spang 4.9147
2016-17 Dorthea Forbrigd 4.9147
2005-06 LeneKrog 4.9327

2017-18 Kevin Williams 34.0 293.91 6.26
2018-19 Kevin Williams 33.0 294.42 7.15
2013-14 Kevin Williams 33.0 295.64 8.00
2019-20 C.C. Buford 20.0 294.85 8.05
2015-16 Kevin Williams 36.0 296.19 8.53
2016-17 Kevin Williams 33.0 296.94 8.94
2020-21 C.C. Buford 18.0 297.72 9.72
2021-22 C.C. Buford 33.0 297.67 10.76
2012-13 Kevin Williams 34.0 299.24 11.59
2022-23 C.C. Buford 33.0 298.73 12.18
2014-15 Kevin Williams 30.0 299.93 12.33
2007-08 Kevin Williams 30.0 300.23 12.50
2011-12 Kevin Williams 35.0 300.57 13.60
2010-11 Kevin Williams 31.0 302.06 14.45

2009-10 Kevin Williams 36.0 302.11 14.78
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2007-08 Kevin Williams 30.0 17
2013-14 Kevin Williams 33.0 18
2002-03 Kevin Williams 32.0 25
2017-18 Kevin Williams 34.0 27
2012-13 Kevin Williams 34.0 31
2004-05 Kevin Williams 33.0 36
2015-16 Kevin Williams 36.0 41
2018-19 Kevin Williams 33.0 42
2016-17 Kevin Williams 33.0 42
2010-11 Kevin Williams 31.0 43
2009-10 Kevin Williams 36.0 43
2011-12 Kevin Williams 35.0 45
2005-06 Kim Lewellen 29.0 438
2001-02 Kevin Williams 27.0 55
2020-21 C.C. Buford 18.0 58
2008-09 Kevin Williams 33.0 58
2015-16 Kevin Williams 29
2008-09 Kevin Williams 35
2002-03 Kevin Williams 36
2007-08 Kevin Williams 37
2013-14 Kevin Williams 49
2012-13 Kevin Williams 50
2003-04 Kevin Williams 52
2018-19 Kevin Williams 53
2016-17 Kevin Williams 56
2004-05 Kevin Williams 57
2011-12 Kevin Williams 57
2010-11 Kevin Williams 58
2017-18 Kevin Williams 59
2005-06 Kim Lewellen 64
2009-10 Kevin Williams 64
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2007-08 Kevin Williams 11 6
2001-02 Kevin Williams 10 3
2010-11 Kevin Williams 11 3
2002-03 Kevin Williams 11 3
2017-18 Kevin Williams 12 3
2015-16 Kevin Williams 12 3
2020-21 C.C. Buford 6 2
2016-17 Kevin Williams 11 2
2011-12 Kevin Williams 12 2
2019-20 C.C. Buford 7 1
2014-15 Kevin Williams 10 1
2006-07 Kevin Williams 10 1
2005-06 Kim Lewellen 10 1
2003-04 Kevin Williams 10 1
2000-01 Kevin Williams 10 1
2022-23 C.C. Buford 11 1
2021-22 C.C. Buford 11 1
2018-19 Kevin Williams 11 1
2008-09 Kevin Williams 11 1
2004-05 Kevin Williams 11 1
2009-10 Kevin Williams 13 1
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2017-18 Kevin Williams 34.0 11
2015-16 Kevin Williams 36.0 6
2021-22 C.C. Buford 33.0 4
2018-19 Kevin Williams 33.0 4
2016-17 Kevin Williams 33.0 4
2020-21 C.C. Buford 18.0 3
2019-20 C.C. Buford 20.0 3
2011-12 Kevin Williams 35.0 3
2014-15 Kevin Williams 30.0 2
2007-08 Kevin Williams 30.0 2
2010-11 Kevin Williams 31.0 2
2002-03 Kevin Williams 32.0 2
2022-23 C.C. Buford 33.0 2
2013-14 Kevin Williams 33.0 2
2001-02 Kevin Williams 27.0 1
2008-09 Kevin Williams 33.0 1

2015-16 Kevin Williams 36.0
2009-10 Kevin Williams 36.0
2011-12 Kevin Williams 35.0
2017-18 Kevin Williams 34.0
2012-13 Kevin Williams 34.0
2022-23 C.C. Buford 33.0
2021-22 C.C. Buford 33.0
2018-19 Kevin Williams 33.0
2016-17 Kevin Williams 33.0
2013-14 Kevin Williams 33.0
2008-09 Kevin Williams 33.0
2004-05 Kevin Williams 33.0
2002-03 Kevin Williams 32.0
2010-11 Kevin Williams 31.0
2014-15 Kevin Williams 30.0
2007-08 Kevin Williams 30.0

2003-04 Kevin Williams 30.0



East Carolina Univer Women's Golf
Record Book as of 04-26-2023

2002-03 Kevin Williams 177 80.8%
2015-16 Kevin Williams 173 78.6%
2007-08 Kevin Williams 164 77.4%
2001-02 Kevin Williams 147 72.1%
2008-09 Kevin Williams 153 71.9%
2017-18 Kevin Williams 165 70.3%
2013-14 Kevin Williams 167 69.5%
2000-01 Kevin Williams 171 67.8%
2003-04 Kevin Williams 139 66.9%
2012-13 Kevin Williams 196 65.8%
2021-22 C.C. Buford 154 64.3%
2006-07 Kevin Williams 135 63.7%
2020-21 C.C. Buford 65 63.1%
2010-11 Kevin Williams 156 62.8%
2016-17 Kevin Williams 156 61.5%
2017-18 Kevin Williams 428
2015-16 Kevin Williams 428
2016-17 Kevin Williams 407
2021-22 C.C. Buford 399
2018-19 Kevin Williams 390
2013-14 Kevin Williams 384
2012-13 Kevin Williams 362
2022-23 C.C. Buford 357
2011-12 Kevin Williams 335
2009-10 Kevin Williams 316
2010-11 Kevin Williams 309
2014-15 Kevin Williams 302
2008-09 Kevin Williams 291
2002-03 Kevin Williams 285

2007-08 Kevin Williams 271
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2017-18 Kevin Williams 14
2020-21 C.C. Buford 8
2018-19 Kevin Williams 8
2016-17 Kevin Williams 8
2021-22 C.C. Buford 7
2015-16 Kevin Williams 7
2022-23 C.C. Buford 5
2019-20 C.C. Buford 5
2014-15 Kevin Williams 5
2009-10 Kevin Williams 4
2007-08 Kevin Williams 4
2013-14 Kevin Williams 3
2012-13 Kevin Williams 3
2008-09 Kevin Williams 3
2006-07 Kevin Williams 3
2003-04 Kevin Williams 3
2013-14 Kevin Williams 3.1803
2018-19 Kevin Williams 3.1866
2017-18 Kevin Williams 3.1989
2019-20 C.C. Buford 3.2000
2015-16 Kevin Williams 3.2057
2010-11 Kevin Williams 3.2142
2007-08 Kevin Williams 3.2212
2002-03 Kevin Williams 3.2375
2011-12 Kevin Williams 3.2411
2016-17 Kevin Williams 3.2418
2012-13 Kevin Williams 3.2424
2022-23 C.C. Buford 3.2430
2009-10 Kevin Williams 3.2540
2014-15 Kevin Williams 3.2667

2021-22 C.C. Buford 3.2710
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2018-19 Kevin Williams 4.1987
2019-20 C.C. Buford 4.2103
2017-18 Kevin Williams 4.2267
2015-16 Kevin Williams 4.2357
2016-17 Kevin Williams 4.2399
2013-14 Kevin Williams 4.2462
2021-22 C.C. Buford 4.2473
2012-13 Kevin Williams 4.2623
2014-15 Kevin Williams 4.2819
2007-08 Kevin Williams 4.2852
2022-23 C.C. Buford 4.3057
2011-12 Kevin Williams 4.3124
2010-11 Kevin Williams 4.3342
2009-10 Kevin Williams 4.3408
2005-06 Kim Lewellen 4.3556
2017-18 Kevin Williams 4.8550
2016-17 Kevin Williams 49551
2013-14 Kevin Williams 4.9799
2015-16 Kevin Williams 4.9840
2018-19 Kevin Williams 4.9984
2019-20 C.C. Buford 5.0200
2021-22 C.C. Buford 5.0358
2012-13 Kevin Williams 5.0432
2022-23 C.C. Buford 5.0682
2009-10 Kevin Williams 5.0887
2014-15 Kevin Williams 5.0906
2007-08 Kevin Williams 5.1008
2010-11 Kevin Williams 5.1080
2006-07 Kevin Williams 5.1434

2008-09 Kevin Williams 5.1510
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Player: Low Round

Season Name Tournament Round Score
2020-21 Jul Boysen Hillestad River Landing Classic 1 65
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd Florida Gators Invitational 3 65
2016-17 LisaPettersson Pinehurst Challenge 2 65
2010-11 Amy Otteson Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 2 65
2014-15 F. Gustafsson Spang Minnesota I nvitational 2 66
2012-13 F. Gustafsson Spang UNCG Starmount Fall Classic 1 66
2022-23 DANIELLE MODDER Ironwood Invitational 1 67
2022-23 MARTA PEREZ Pirate Collegiate Classic 2 67
2021-22 Jul Boysen Hillestad Palmetto Intercollegiate 1 67
2021-22 Kathryn Carson Chattanooga Classic 2 67
2021-22 ODA SOFIE KILSTI Golfweek Fall Challenge 2 67
2021-22 ODA SOFIE KILSTI San Jose Intercollegiate 2 67
2019-20 DortheaForbrigd UCF Challenge 3 67
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd Lady Puerto Rico Classic 1 67
2018-19 DortheaForbrigd The American Championship 3 67
2018-19 DortheaForbrigd UCF Challenge 2 67
2017-18 Dorthea Forbrigd The American Championship 3 67
2017-18 KateLaw River Landing Classic 2 67
2016-17 Dorthea Forbrigd Hurricane Invitational 3 67
2016-17 KateLaw UCF Challenge 1 67
2016-17 LisaPettersson Lady Pirate Intercollegiate 3 67
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 3M Augusta Invitational 3 67
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang Briar's Creek Invitational 2 67
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang Hurricane Invitational 3 67
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang The American Championship 3 67
2012-13 Nico Engstroem Skaug The Alamo Invitational 2 67
2011-12 Emily Eng Pinehurst Challenge 1 67
2011-12 Faith Hardison Pinehurst Challenge 2 67
2008-09 Amber Littman JMU Eagle Landing Invite 2 67
2006-07 LeneKrog NCAA D1 Women's East Regional 3 67
2002-03 Asnley Leonard Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 1 67
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Player: Low Round vs Par

Season

2020-21
2016-17
2010-11
2014-15
2018-19
2012-13
2022-23
2022-23
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2019-20
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2017-18
2017-18
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2012-13
2011-12
2011-12
2008-09
2006-07
2002-03

Name

Jul Boysen Hillestad
Lisa Pettersson

Amy Otteson

F. Gustafsson Spang
Dorthea Forbrigd

F. Gustafsson Spang
DANIELLE MODDER
MARTA PEREZ

Jul Boysen Hillestad
Kathryn Carson
ODA SOFIE KILSTI
Dorthea Forbrigd
Dorthea Forbrigd
Dorthea Forbrigd
Dorthea Forbrigd
Dorthea Forbrigd
Kate Law

Dorthea Forbrigd
Kate Law

Lisa Pettersson

F. Gustafsson Spang
F. Gustafsson Spang
F. Gustafsson Spang
Nico Engstroem Skaug
Emily Eng

Faith Hardison
Amber Littman
Lene Krog

Ashley Leonard

Tournament

River Landing Classic
Pinehurst Challenge

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown
Minnesota Invitational

Florida Gators Invitational
UNCG Starmount Fall Classic
[ronwood Invitational

Pirate Collegiate Classic
Palmetto Intercollegiate
Chattanooga Classic

San Jose Intercollegiate

UCF Challenge

Lady Puerto Rico Classic

The American Championship
UCF Challenge

The American Championship
River Landing Classic
Hurricane Invitational

UCF Challenge

Lady Pirate Intercollegiate

3M Augusta Invitational

Briar's Creek Invitational

The American Championship
The Alamo Invitational
Pinehurst Challenge

Pinehurst Challenge

JMU Eagle Landing Invite
NCAA D1 Women's East Regional
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic

1

P W NDNENWODNWWEREWDNWOWDNWEPEWODNDNMNMNENPEPPEPODNMDNDDN

65
65
65
66
65
66
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67

Round Score vsPar
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2020-21 Jul Boysen Hillestad River Landing Classic 134 -10
2014-15 F. Gustafsson Spang Minnesota Invitational 135 -9
2021-22 ODA SOFIE KILSTI ECU Pirate Collegiate Classic 136 -8
2012-13 F. Gustafsson Spang UNCG Starmount Fall Classic 136 -6
2016-17 LisaPettersson Pinehurst Challenge 137 -7
2014-15 F. Gustafsson Spang UCF Challenge 137 -7
2010-11 Amber Littman Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 137 -7
2019-20 Siranon Shoomee Minnesota Invitational 138 -6
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd UCF Challenge 138 -6
2017-18 Kathryn Carson Minnesota Invitational 139 -5
2016-17 KateLaw UCF Challenge 139 -5
2015-16 KateLaw Pinehurst Challenge 139 -5
2012-13 F. Gustafsson Spang JMU Eagle Landing Invite 139 -5
2012-13 Nico Engstroem Skaug The Alamo Invitational 139 -5
2009-10 Amber Littman Tri Match at [ronwood |1 139 -5
2012-13 F. Gustafsson Spang UNCG Starmount Fall Classic 206 -7
2020-21 Jul Boysen Hillestad River Landing Classic 207 -9
2014-15 F. Gustafsson Spang Minnesota Invitational 207 -9
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd Florida Gators Invitational 207 -3
2016-17 LisaPettersson Pinehurst Challenge 208 -8
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang Briar's Creek Invitational 208 -8
2018-19 Dorthea Forbrigd Lady Puerto Rico Classic 209 -7
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang Hurricane Invitational 209 -4
2019-20 Dorthea Forbrigd Pirate Collegiate Classic 210 -6
2014-15 F. Gustafsson Spang UCF Challenge 210 -6
2013-14 Nico Engstroem Skaug Old Waverly Bulldog Invite 210 -6
2002-03 JessicaKrasny UNCW Lady Seahawk Invitational 210 -6
2021-22 Jul Boysen Hillestad Golfweek Fall Challenge 210 -3
2019-20 Dorthea Forbrigd Lake Oconee Invitational 211 -5
2017-18 Carley Cox Pinehurst Challenge 211 -5
2017-18 Dorthea Forbrigd Pinehurst Challenge 211 -5
2017-18 Dorthea Forbrigd The American Championship 211 -5
2017-18 Kathryn Carson Minnesota Invitational 211 -5
2015-16 F. Gustafsson Spang 3M Augusta Invitational 211 -5
2015-16 KatelLaw Pinehurst Challenge 211 -5

2022-23 DANIELLE MODDER Evie Odom Invitational 211 +1
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2003-04 AdrienneMillican  NCAA Womens Championship 295 +7

2017-18 KevinWilliams  Pinehurst Chalenge 2 277
2016-17 KevinWilliams  Pinehurst Challenge 2 277
2010-11 KevinWilliams  LasVegas Collegiate Showdown 2 278
2018-19 KevinWilliams  UCF Challenge 2 279
2015-16 KevinWilliams  Hurricane Invitational 3 279
2017-18 KevinWilliams  Pirate Collegiate Classic 1 280
2017-18 KevinWilliams  River Landing Classic 3 280
2022-23 C.C. Buford Pirate Collegiate Classic 2 281
2021-22 C.C. Buford River Landing Classic 3 281
2018-19 KevinWilliams  Florida Gators Invitational 1 281
2018-19 KevinWilliams  Florida Gators Invitational 3 281
2017-18 KevinWilliams  Pinehurst Challenge 3 281
2022-23 C.C. Buford Evie Odom Invitational 2 282
2020-21 C.C.Buford River Landing Classic 2 282
2018-19 KevinWilliams  Minnesota Invitationa 2 282

2017-18 Kevin Williams Pinehurst Challenge 2 277 -11
2016-17 Kevin Williams Pinehurst Challenge 2 277 -11
2010-11 Kevin Williams Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 2 278 -10
2018-19 Kevin Williams UCF Chalenge 2 279 -9
2017-18 Kevin Williams Pirate Collegiate Classic 1 280 -8
2017-18 Kevin Williams River Landing Classic 3 280 -8
2022-23 C.C. Buford Pirate Collegiate Classic 2 281 -7
2021-22 C.C. Buford River Landing Classic 3 281 -7
2017-18 Kevin Williams Pinehurst Challenge 3 281 -7
2020-21 C.C. Buford River Landing Classic 2 282 -6
2018-19 Kevin Williams Minnesota I nvitational 2 282 -6
2015-16 Kevin Williams Hurricane Invitational 3 279 -5
2020-21 C.C. Buford River Landing Classic 1 283 -5
2019-20 C.C. Buford UCF Challenge 3 283 -5
2017-18 Kevin Williams UCF Challenge 3 283 -5
2015-16 Kevin Williams Pinehurst Challenge 2 283 -5
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2020-21  C.C. Buford River Landing Classic 565 -11
2017-18 Kevin Williams Pinehurst Challenge 566 -10
2018-19 Kevin Williams Minnesota I nvitational 570 -6
2018-19 Kevin Williams UCF Challenge 570 -6
2017-18 Kevin Williams Minnesota Invitational 570 -6
2015-16  Kevin Williams Pinehurst Challenge 570 -6
2018-19 Kevin Williams Florida Gators Invitational 571 +11
2016-17 Kevin Williams Pinehurst Challenge 572 -4
2013-14 Kevin Williams Web.com Intercollegiate 575 -1
2022-23 C.C. Buford Evie Odom Invitational 576 +16
2007-08  Kevin Williams 2007 Myrtle Beach Classic 578 +2
2021-22 C.C. Buford Golfweek Fall Challenge 578 +10
2017-18 Kevin Williams Pirate Collegiate Classic 579 +3
2013-14 Kevin Williams Old Waverly Bulldog Invite 579 +3
2002-03 Kevin Williams Bradford Creek Spring Invitati 579 +3

2017-18
2020-21
2018-19
2015-16
2022-23
2017-18
2018-19
2016-17
2015-16
2017-18
2013-14
2011-12
2021-22
2017-18
2021-22

Kevin Williams
C.C. Buford

Kevin Williams
Kevin Williams
C.C. Buford

Kevin Williams
Kevin Williams
Kevin Williams
Kevin Williams
Kevin Williams
Kevin Williams
Kevin Williams
C.C. Buford

Kevin Williams
C.C. Buford

Pinehurst Challenge

River Landing Classic
Florida Gators Invitational
Pinehurst Challenge

Evie Odom Invitational
Minnesota Invitational
UCF Challenge

Pinehurst Challenge
Hurricane Invitational
Pirate Collegiate Classic
Old Waverly Bulldog Invite
UNCW Seahawk Classic
River Landing Classic
River Landing Classic
Golfweek Fall Challenge

847
849
852
857
859
860
861
861
863
865
865
866
867
868
868

-17

+16
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17,18,19,20,21  Dorthea Forbrigd 139.0 73.13 1.24
13,14 ,15,16 F. Gustafsson Spang 136.0 73.31 1.40
20,21 ,22 23 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 81.0 74.12 2.31
21,22 Jul Boysen Hillestad 47.0 74.32 2.51
15,16,17,18 Lisa Pettersson 136.0 74.65 2.72
13,14 ,15,16 Nico Engstroem Skaug 130.0 74.87 2.94
18,19,20,21,22  Kathryn Carson 140.0 74.85 3.02
06,07 LeneKrog 55.0 75.07 3.07
11,12 ,13,14 Fanny Wolte 129.0 75.06 3.20
17,18,19,20 Siranon Shoomee 81.0 75.17 3.25
17,18 ,19 Carley Cox 99.0 75.26 3.35
07,08 ,09,10 Abby Bools 125.0 75.31 3.50
02,03 ,04 ,05 Adrienne Millican 129.0 75.62 3.74
16,17,18,19 Kate Law 130.0 75.99 4.08
08,09,10,11 Amber Littman 130.0 76.01 4.21
13,14 ,15,16 F. Gustafsson Spang 46 7
02,03 ,04 ,05 Adrienne Millican 44 5
17,18 ,19,20,21 Dorthea Forbrigd 48 5
01,02 ,03,04 Jessica Krasny 41 4
08,09,10,11 Amber Littman 46 3
06,07 Lene Krog 20 2
11,12 ,13,14 Fanny Wolte 45 2
07,08,09,10 Abby Bools 45 2
09,10,11 ,12 Julia Strandberg 24 1
20,21 ,22 23 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 27 1
01,02,03,04 Ashley Leonard 37 1
05,06 ,07 ,08 Emelie Lind 38 1
13,14 ,15,16 Nico Engstroem Skaug 44 1
16,17,18,19 Kate Law 45 1
15,16 ,17,18 Lisa Pettersson 46 1
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17,18 ,19,20,21 Dorthea Forbrigd 139.0 61
13,14 ,15,16 F. Gustafsson Spang 136.0 51
15,16 ,17,18 Lisa Pettersson 136.0 40
13,14 ,15,16 Nico Engstroem Skaug 130.0 33
18,19,20,21 ,22 Kathryn Carson 140.0 32
07,08,09,10 Abby Bools 125.0 31
11,12 ,13,14 Fanny Wolte 129.0 28
20,21 ,22 ,23 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 81.0 26
08,09,10,11 Amber Littman 130.0 22
02,03 ,04 ,05 Adrienne Millican 129.0 21
16,17 ,18,19 Kate Law 130.0 21
17,18 ,19 Carley Cox 99.0 20
09,10,11 ,12 Amy Otteson 126.0 18
21,22 Jul Boysen Hillestad 47.0 16
12,13 ,14,15 Katie Kirk 132.0 16

18,19,20,21 ,22 Kathryn Carson 140.0
17,18 ,19,20,21 Dorthea Forbrigd 139.0
15,16 ,17,18 Lisa Pettersson 136.0
13,14 ,15,16 F. Gustafsson Spang 136.0
12,13,14,15 Katie Kirk 132.0
16,17,18,19 Kate Law 130.0
13,14 ,15,16 Nico Engstroem Skaug 130.0
08,09,10,11 Colleen Estes 130.0
08,09,10,11 Amber Littman 130.0
02 ,03,04 ,05 Adrienne Millican 129.0
11,12,13,14 Fanny Wolte 129.0
09,10,11 ,12 Amy Otteson 126.0
07,08 ,09,10 AnaMaria Puche 126.0
07,08,09,10 Abby Bools 125.0

01,02 ,03,04 Jessica Krasny 112.0
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02,03 ,04 ,05
13,14,15,16
01,02 ,03,04
06 ,07

07,08 ,09,10

17,18 ,19,20,21

20,21,22 ,23
08,09,10,11
11,12 ,13,14
13,14 ,15,16
15,16,17,18
09,10,11 ,12
03,04 ,05,06
21,22

07,08 ,09,10

Adrienne Millican

F. Gustafsson Spang
Jessica Krasny

Lene Krog

Abby Bools

Dorthea Forbrigd
ODA SOFIE KILSTI
Amber Littman
Fanny Wolte

Nico Engstroem Skaug
Lisa Pettersson

Amy Otteson

Heidi Helliesen

Jul Boysen Hillestad
AnaMaria Puche

3787
3968
3568
1663
3655
3708
2056
3774
3876
3786
3787
3596
3112
1224
3655

83.3%
82.9%
79.8%
79.3%
78.7%
77.1%
69.1%
68.5%
67.7%
67.4%
67.1%
66.5%
65.2%
65.0%
63.7%

17,18 ,19,20,21

13,14 ,15,16
02,03 ,04 ,05
07,08 ,09,10

18,19,20,21 ,22

15,16,17,18
11,12 ,13,14
13,14,15,16
09,10,11 ,12
08,09,10,11
07,08 ,09,10
12,13,14,15
01,02,03,04
05,06 ,07 ,08
16,17,18,19

Dorthea Forbrigd

F. Gustafsson Spang
Adrienne Millican
Abby Bools
Kathryn Carson
Lisa Pettersson
Fanny Wolte

Nico Engstroem Skaug
Amy Otteson
Amber Littman
AnaMaria Puche
Katie Kirk

Jessica Krasny
EmelieLind

Kate Law

128
127
119
119
119
118
116
116
114
114
110
107
105

98

95

94.8%
95.5%
97.5%
95.2%
85.6%
88.7%
89.9%
89.2%
90.5%
87.7%
87.3%
81.1%
93.8%
91.6%
75.4%
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13,14 ,15,16 F. Gustafsson Spang 136.0 427
17,18,19,20,21 Dorthea Forbrigd 139.0 384
15,16 ,17,18 Lisa Pettersson 136.0 339
18,19,20,21 ,22 Kathryn Carson 140.0 309
11,12 ,13,14 Fanny Wolte 129.0 305
16,17 ,18,19 Kate Law 130.0 293
13,14 ,15,16 Nico Engstroem Skaug 130.0 279
07,08,09,10 Abby Bools 125.0 270
08,09,10,11 Amber Littman 130.0 261
02,03 ,04 ,05 Adrienne Millican 129.0 260
20,21 ,22 ,23 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 81.0 227
17,18 ,19 Carley Cox 99.0 222
09,10,11 ,12 Amy Otteson 126.0 222
07,08,09,10 AnaMaria Puche 126.0 220

12,13,14,15 Katie Kirk 132.0 220
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17,18 ,19 Carley Cox 99.0 10
13,14 ,15,16 F. Gustafsson Spang 136.0 10
16,17 ,18,19 Kate Law 130.0 7
17,18 ,19,20,21 Dorthea Forbrigd 139.0 7
21,22 Jul Boysen Hillestad 47.0 6
17,18,19,20 Grace Y atawara 66.0 6
20,21 ,22 ,23 ODA SOFIE KILSTI 81.0 6
18,19,20,21 ,22 Kathryn Carson 140.0 5
07,08,09,10 Abby Bools 125.0 4
16,17 ,18,19 Catherine Ashworth 70.0 3
17,18,19,20 Siranon Shoomee 81.0 3
07,08,09,10 AnaMaria Puche 126.0 3
08,09,10,11 Amber Littman 130.0 3
15,16,17,18 Lisa Pettersson 136.0 3
21,22 Riley Hamilton 31.0 2
06,07 LeneKrog 55.0 2
22,23 ANDR MIRALLESLLOPIS 66.0 2
12,13 ,14,15 Emily Eng 84.0 2
05,06 ,07 ,08 EmelieLind 107.0 2
01,02,03,04 Jessica Krasny 112.0 2
09,10,11,12 Amy Otteson 126.0 2
02 ,03,04 ,05 Adrienne Millican 129.0 2
11,12 ,13,14 Fanny Wolte 129.0 2
00-05, 07-19 Kevin Williams 19 66.7% 2921
06-06, 20- C.C. Buford 5 56.4% 608
00-05, 07-19 Kevin Williams 19 33
06-06, 20- C.C. Buford 5 6



